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Michael J. Wishnie Plaintiffs 

No

No

Yes

/s/ Michael J. Wishnie
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Defendants/Respondents 

Donald J. Trump, President of the United States 

John F. Kelly, Secretary of Homeland Security 

Kevin K. McAleenan, Acting Commisioner for U.S. Customs and Border Protection 

James T. Madden, Director of the New York Field Office of Customs and Border Protection 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Customs and Border Protection 

 

Counsel for Petitioners/Plaintiffs 

 

Omar C. Jadwat** 

Lee Gelernt (LG-8511) 

Cecillia D. Wang (CW-8359) 

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 

125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

Tel. (212) 549-2600 

ojadwat@aclu.org 

lgelernt@aclu.org 

cwang@aclu.org 
  

Jennifer Chang Newell† 
Cody H. Wofsy† 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
Immigrants’ Rights Project 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel. (415) 343-0770 
jnewell@aclu.org 
cwofsy@aclu.org 
 

Mark Doss 

Rebecca Heller 

Julie Kornfeld 

Stephen Poellot 

International Refugee Assistance Project 

Urban Justice Center 

40 Rector St, 9th Floor 

New York, NY 10006 

Tel. (646)-602-5600 

mdoss@refugeerights.org 

bheller@refugeerights.org 

jkornfeld@refugeerights.org 

spoellot@refugeerights.org  

 

Karen C. Tumlin† 
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Nicholas Espíritu† 

Melissa S. Keaney† 

Esther Sung† 

National Immigration Law Center 

3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1600 

Los Angeles, CA 90010 

Phone: (213) 639-3900 

  

Justin B. Cox† 

National Immigration Law Center 

1989 College Ave. NE 

Atlanta, GA 30317 

Phone: (678) 404-9119 

  

Amit Jain, Law Student Intern* 

Aaron Korthuis, Law Student Intern* 

Natalia Nazarewicz, Law Student Intern* 

My Khanh Ngo, Law Student Intern* 

Victoria Roeck, Law Student Intern* 

Yusuf Saei, Law Student Intern* 

Thomas Scott-Railton, Law Student Intern* 

 

Muneer I. Ahmad† 

Elora Mukherjee (EM 4011) 

Michael J. Wishnie (MW 1952) 

Jerome N. Frank Legal Services Organization 

Yale Law School†† 

P.O. Box 209090 

New Haven, CT 06520-9090 

Tel. (203) 432-4800 

 

Jonathan Polonsky     

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP     

1114 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY  10036-7703   

Tel. (212) 775 8703  

jpolonsky@kilpatricktownsend.com  

 

**Application for admission forthcoming 

* Motion for law student appearance forthcoming. 

† Motion for admission pro hac vice forthcoming. 

†† For identification purposes only.  This complaint has been prepared by a clinic operated by 

Yale Law School, but does not purport to present the school’s institutional views, if any. 
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